Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors
General purpose applications
Series/Type:  FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
Ordering code:  B3237*E/F*
Date:  2023-08-21
Version:  1
 TDK Electronics AG 2023. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Voltage),50/60Hz, “Protected”, 10K AFC, max.
+70 °C
Structure of ordering code
2 Capacitors are designed to be mounted with terminals upright.  All tests during the approval of the series have been performed in vertical
position. Capacitors can be also installed in horizontal position, however, since it might have an impact in performance it is highly
recommended by us and it is customer duty to do the assessment on the electrical and mechanical performance with the customer mechanical
design, under specific customer working condition.
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237*E/F*
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
CAP PW PD 2023-08-21
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 32
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical characteristics
B32377* series - Clamp terminals
UL certification up to 1000 VRMS (VN /VRMS line to line voltage)
VN/VRMS
3
  CR
Ordering code
IRMS,max
4
at 70°C
Î Rth
5 RS
6 tanδ 7 ESL 8 D H Terminal Weight Packing
V μF A A K/W mΩ ×10-3 nH mm mm type kg Unit
680/480
3 ×  40 B32377F4406J080 22 1200 3.8 1.3 3.0 130   75 200 A 1.0 6
3 ×  80 B32377F4806J080 22 1550 2.7 1.4 6.0 150   85 275 A 1.8 4
3 × 100 B32377F4107J080 27 1930 2.3 0.9 6.0 130   96 275 A 2.2 4
3 × 130 B32377E4137J080 34 2980 1.9 0.6 5.5 130 116 259 B 3.0 4
3 × 150 B32377E4157J080 50 9 2900 1.9 0.7 7.0 130 116 289 B 3.2 4
3 × 200 B32377E4207J080 59 9 4590 1.7 0.5 7.5 130 136 259 B 3.9 4
750/530
3 ×  20 B32377F5206J030 23   930 4.2 1.4 2.0 130   75 163 A 0.8 6
3 ×  25 B32377F5256J030 25   980 3.8 1.3 2.0 150   75 200 A 1.0 6
3 ×  30 B32377F5306J030 24   900 3.5 1.4 2.5 150   75 230 A 1.2 6
3 ×  50 B32377F5506J030 29 1680 2.7 1.0 2.5 100   96 206 B 1.7 4
3 ×  75 B32377E5756J030 38 2530 2.1 0.5 3.5 100 116 214 B 2.5 4
3 × 100 B32377E5107J030 29 2770 2.0 0.8 5.0 100 116 244 B 2.8 4
3 × 133 B32377E5137J330 39 3720 1.6 0.5 5.0 130 136 259 B 3.9 4
1200/850    3 ×   55.8 B32377E8566J050 28 2630 1.7 0.5 3.0 150 136 238 C 3.7 4
Display of ordering codes for TDK Electronics products
The ordering code for one and the same product can be represented differently in data sheets, data books,
other publications, on the company website, or in order-related documents such as shipping notes, order
confirmations and product labels. The varying representations of the ordering codes are due to